Final PSA Scores and Awards for Interclub
Digital Competitions 2019-20

Interclub Projected Image

https://psa-photo.org/index.php?2019-20-season

PID Round 1
Photographer Title
Percent of vote Score PSA Score |PSA Award
6% Cindy Lynch Bubble Wonder 31 9
4% Don York Seed Pod 23 9
4% Valerie Snyder Tuscany sunset 23 10
4% Fred Emch Foggy Sunrise 21 9
3% Barbie Steps Heading Out 18 9
3% Skip LaRue Screeching To A Halt 15 8
PID Round 2
Photographer Title
Percent of vote Score PSA Score | PSA Award
4% Dilip Patel Mother Love 31 11
4% Janis Shetley The Oh-So Fabulous Fox 28 10
3% Cindy Lynch Grapes and Pears 22 13 AW
3% Kim Mulkey Young Home on the Range 20 10
2% Marilyn Schaefer Auger Falls 14 9
2% Madi Hawn Trumpeter Greetings 2 14 10
PID Round 3
Photographer Title
Percent of vote Score | PSA Score | PSA Award
8% Marilyn Miller Skogafoss Iceland 32 11
5% Fred Emch Gotcha 23 9
5% Allen Ahner Norris Springs 22 8
5% Valerie Snyder Early Morning Mist 22 10
5% Jeff Hirsch The Golden Road 21
5% Dale Miller Death Valley Milky Way 21

Group A final club standings: SLCC in Interclub PID ended up in 19th place out of 26 clubs.

PID OPEN INTERCLUB. 2019-2020
GROUP A Location Round 1 |Round 2|Round 3| Total |Standings
Eryri Photo Group England 72 69 56 197 |1st
Greater Lynn Photographic Association |MA 70 69 57 196 |2nd
Fotoclub Iris Lede Belgium 71 68 51 190  |Tied 3rd
Keswick Photographic Society United Kingdom 68 66 56 190  |Tied 3rd
South Towns Camera Club NY 66 72 48 186
Digital Darkroom IL 65 70 47 182
Green Briar Camera Club IL 63 61 58 182
Iris Aartrijke Belgium 66 69 47 182
Cranbury Digital Camera Club NJ 64 68 49 181
Hoylake Photographic Society United Kingdom 65 61 55 181
Ridgewood Camera Club NJ 59 66 53 178
Film Pack Camera Club WA 63 62 52 177
Paisley Colour Photo Club United Kingdom 63 61 53 177
Dundalk Photographic Society Ireland 59 62 55 176
Palmerstown Camera Club Ireland 67 60 49 176
Forest Grove Camera Club OR 57 57 60 174
Mayslake Camera Club 1y 56 69 49 174
Saguaro Camera Club AZ 58 66 50 174
St Louis Camera Club MO 54 63 55 172
Contra Costa Camera Club CA 59 66 46 171
London Camera Club Canada 55 62 53 170
Mt. Baker Camera Club WA 55 61 53 169
Photographic Guild of Nova Scotia 60 62 47 169
Motris Photo Color Club NJ 57 58 52 167
Tacoma Photographic Society WA 58 61 47 166
Schaumburg Area Photographic Society |IL 57 65 0 122
Interclub Nature
Nature Round 1
Photographer Title
Percent of vote Score | PSA Score PSA Award
7% Valerie Snyder Grizzly's lunch 37 9
6% Dilip Patel Morning Love 33 13 Award of Merit
4% Dick Roman Hyena Harass Gutted Zebra 21 8
4% Barbie Steps Leap of faith in Svarlbard 20 9
3% Randy Oleson Moose at Sprague Lake RMNP 19 9
3% Dale Miller Juvenile Cheetahs with kill 19 5
Nature Round 2
Photographer Title
Percent of vote Score PSA Score | PSA Award
5% Kim Mulkey Young Bee foraging under flower head 26 14
5% Allen Ahner Pollen Sacks 25 12
5% Fred Emch Spider with Prey 25 14
3% Randall Gusdorf A Bug Eye View 17 12
3% Dilip Patel Momma Feeding Baby 16 13
3% Dick Roman Getting away with zebra leg 16 14
Nature Round 3
Photographer Title
Percent of vote Score | PSA Score |PSA Award|
6% Dilip Patel Excitement 32 13 AW
5% Valerie Snyder Grizzly's snack 27 8
5% Joel Price View through Mesa Arch, morning 25 9
3% Barbie Steps Coyote with his prize, Yellowstone| 19 10
3% Bernard Gerdelman vireo with insect 19 11
3% Allen Ahner Ghost Trees 18 10

SLCC in Interclub Nature took 8th place out of 28 clubs (in the Top Third )

NATURE INTERNET COMPETITION 2019-2020
GROUP A
GROUP

COMPOSITE SCORES

CLuB RND 1 SCR RND 2 SCR RND3SCR TOTAL 2019-2020 PLACEMENT
GREATER LYNN PHOTOGRAPHIC ASSOC
VICTORIA CAMERA CLUB

DELAWARE PHOTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY
CAMERA NATURALISTS PHOTO CLUB
KESWICK PHOTOGRAPHIC SOC(ENGLAND)
Riverwoods Nature

PHOTO GUILD OF NOVA SCOTIA

ST. LOUIS CAMERA CLUB

RENO PHOTO CLUB

MAYSLAKE NATURE STUDY & PHOTOGRAPHY
PAISLEY COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHIC CLUB
SAGUARO CAMERA CLUB

CAPE COD VIEWFINDERS

Jiahua Photography Association

LEHIGH VALLEY PHOTOGRAPHY CLUB
MOUNT BAKER CAMERA CLUB

GRAND RAPIDS CAMERA CLUB

DIGITAL DARKROOM

BOISE CAMERA CLUB

RIDGEWOOD CAMERA CLUB

LAKE COUNTRY CAMERA CLUB

HOYLAKE PHOTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY
HOUSTON PHOTOCHROME CLUB

NEW HAVEN CAMERA CLUB

FORT MYERS CAMERA CLUB

PHOTO ADVENTURES CAMERA CLUB
MERRIMACK VALLEY CAMERA CLUB
SYNERGY

74
65
59
56
73
55
63
53
47
59
51
49
58
70
49
47
61
60
55
48
44
43
37
44

85
81
85
88

72
63
62
59
127
55
55
61
67
49
52
60
56
51
49
54
a5
43
45
49
46
47
55
44
50
58

231
209
206
203
200
195
194
193
192
190
187
187
185
184
178
178
177
176
173
171
168
163
160
159
127
106

85
76
79
78
82
84
78
71
63
80
77
71
73
73
74
78
73
68
71
77

0~ N B W N

[
o @

TIE11
TIE11
13
14
TIE 15
TIE15
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

48 26

> 2>2r>r > >rrrrr>rr>rr>2>rrE2DrrErrDrI»>rrerroE>DrEro2>r

Interclub Travel
Travel Round 1

Photographer Title

AWARD PSA Score

13

PSA Award
3rd
HM
HM

Score
29
27 12
23 12
22 6
19 11
17 11

Percent of vote
10%
10%
8%
8%
7%
6%

Karen Kotner

Young Monk Blessing Meal Myanmar

Gondola Ride Venezia
Bathing in the Ganges 2
Arches within Arches Utah
Bali Afternoon Prayers
Arnistapi, Iceland

Marilyn Schaefer
Barbie Steps
Madi Hawn
Bonnie Freeland

Donna Parrone

Travel Round 2

Photographer Title

PSA Score
1

Score PSA Award
25
25 12
22 10
21 9

19 9

Percent of vote
4%
4%
4%
4%
3%

Tabla Maker
Young monks leaving school
Walkway to the Sky Glacier 3000
Great Sand Dunes National Park
Fort DeSoto Pier

Dilip Patel
Valerie Snyder
Madi Hawn
Bob Rickert
Marilyn Schaefer

HM

Travel Round 3

Photographer Title

PSA Award
AW

PSA Score
13

Score
24
22 10
19 10
18 7
17 12
17 10

Percent of vote
5%
4%
4%
4%

3%
3%

Boston from Fan Pier
Cooking for the many - India
Eagle Hunter "on the move"
Great Sand Dunes National Park
Train
Working On the Street 01

Dale Miller
Valerie Snyder
Barbie Steps
Bob Rickert
Dakang Wu
Dilip Patel

AW

Class A final club standings: SLCC in Interclub Travel took 4th place out of 18 clubs, top 25%

CLUB Standing PTD Interclub Competitions After ROUND IIl (GROUP A)
Club Name Round 1 |Round 2 [Round 3 Total
Delaware Photographic Society 69 73 67 209
Shutter Bugs Creative Forum 69 63 65 197
Norths Photographic Society 58 70 62 190
St. Louis Camera Club 65 62 62 189
Image Makers Camera Club 65 65 55 185
Ridgewood Camera Club 57 62 65 184
Contra Costa Camera Club 67 67 48 182
Full Frame Photo Club 73 54 55 182
Charlotte Camera Club 51 69 60 180
Eryri Photo Group 62 58 55 175
Photographic Society of Wojnicz Fotum 61 54 54 169
Tulsa Area Photographic Society 55 61 51 167
Coastal Camera Club 61 55 50 166
Pikes Peak Camera Club 52 63 49 164
Kitsap Photography Guild 61 61 - 122
Assabet Valley Camera Club - 63 50 113
Monmouth Camera Club 28 35 47 110
Naples Camera Club 48 53 - 101
Interclub Creative Altered Reality
Creative Altered Reality Round 1
Photographer Title
Percent of vote Score | PSA Score | PSA Award
4% Kim Mulkey Young Damselfly Mesmerized by Mini Moons 31 12 HM
4% Jeff Hirsch Union Station Under Water 30 7
3% Bob Rickert Extreme Butterfly 24 6
3% Randall Gusdorf Dream Wreck 22 6
3% Kathleen (Kathy) O Donnell Three Sunflowers 19 5
3% Dilip Patel Stones Pelican 18 7
Creative Altered Reality Round 2
Photographer Title
Percent of vote Score | PSA Score PSA Award
5% Paul Smith Flood! 33 11
4% Madi Hawn The Shell 27 10
4% Kim Mulkey Young i would bend over backwards for you 26 11
3% Cindy Lynch Tropical Water Lily Fragments 23 10
3% Kathleen (Kathy) O Donnell In Living Color 23 11
3% Marilyn Schaefer Into The Deep 21 9
Creative Altered Reality Round 3
Photographer Title
Percent of vote Score | PSA Score | PSA Award
8% Skip LaRue The Stars & Strips Forever 36 14 AW
7% Joe Harrison Corkscrew Cockatoo (p) 35 13 AW
7% Jeff Hirsch Polka-Dot Man 31 11
6% Elizabeth Desrosiers Playing with Slinkys 28 11
5% Kathleen (Kathy) O Donnell Blue Eyes in Space 25 9
5% Kim Mulkey Young Not all that glitters is E,old 23 12 HM

Group A final club standings: SLCC in Interclub CAR took 2nd place out of 10 clubs

Group A Standings

Club Name Location Round1l Round2 Round3 Totaltodate
Delaware Photographic Society DE 74 64 65 203
St Louis Camera Club MO 43 62 70 175
West Cumbria Photo Group ENGLAND 54 59 54 167
Stella Polaris Photo Group SWEDEN 48 60 59 167
New Haven Camera Club CT 50 58 51 159
Englewood Camera Club CO 47 57 52 156
Saguaro Camera Club AZ 0 69 65 134
Camborne Redruth Camera Club ENGLAND 45 63 0 108
Full Frame Photo Club INDIA 54 0 52 106
Tri-County Camera Club NJ 44 0 0 e
Interclub Photojournalism
Photojournalism Round 1
Photographer Title

Percent of vote Score PSA Score | PSA Award

5% Marilyn Schaefer Remembering First Responders 18 13 AW

4% Mary Sue Rosenthal Keeping Your Eye on the Ball 16 11

4% Bob Rickert Blue Angels at Spirit Airport 15 13 AW

4% Gerald Emmerich, Jr. At the Top of the Wave 15 10

4% Daniel Yaroschevsky Dancing In The Streets 15 9

4% Barbie Steps Got him, | hope ! 15 1

We only participated in Round 1 in Interclub Photojournalism.



