Final PSA Scores and Awards for Interclub **Digital Competitions 2019-20**

https://psa-photo.org/index.php?2019-20-season

Interclub Projected Image

PID Round 1

PID Round 2

Photographer	Title	Score	PSA Score	PSA Award
Cindy Lynch	Bubble Wonder	31	9	
Don York	Seed Pod	23	9	
Valerie Snyder	Tuscany sunset	23	10	
Fred Emch	Foggy Sunrise	21	9	
Barbie Steps	Heading Out	18	9	
Skip LaRue	Screeching To A Halt	15	8	
	Cindy Lynch Don York Valerie Snyder Fred Emch Barbie Steps	Cindy Lynch Bubble Wonder Don York Seed Pod Valerie Snyder Tuscany sunset Fred Emch Foggy Sunrise Barbie Steps Heading Out	Cindy Lynch Bubble Wonder 31 Don York Seed Pod 23 Valerie Snyder Tuscany sunset 23 Fred Emch Foggy Sunrise 21 Barbie Steps Heading Out 18	Cindy Lynch Bubble Wonder 31 9 Don York Seed Pod 23 9 Valerie Snyder Tuscany sunset 23 10 Fred Emch Foggy Sunrise 21 9 Barbie Steps Heading Out 18 9

		Score	PSA Score	PSA Award
Dilip Patel	Mother Love	31	11	
Janis Shetley	The Oh-So Fabulous Fox	28	10	
Cindy Lynch	Grapes and Pears	22	13	AW
	Janis Shetley	Janis Shetley The Oh-So Fabulous Fox	Janis Shetley The Oh-So Fabulous Fox 28	Janis Shetley The Oh-So Fabulous Fox 28 10

Photographer

	Photographer	Title			
PID Round 3					
2%	Madi Hawn	Trumpeter Greetings 2	14	10	,
19.11.50	Marilyn Schaefer	Auger Falls	14		
2%				9	
3%	Kim Mulkey Young	Home on the Range	20	10	
3%	Cindy Lynch	Grapes and Pears	22	13	AW
4%	Janis Shetley	The Oh-So Fabulous Fox	28	10	
4%	Dilip Patel	Mother Love	31	11	

Title

Percent of vote

GROUP A

8%	Marilyn Miller	Skogaross iceland	32	TT	
5%	Fred Emch	Gotcha	23	9	
5%	Allen Ahner	Norris Springs	22	8	
5%	Valerie Snyder	Early Morning Mist	22	10	
5%	Jeff Hirsch	The Golden Road	21	8	
5%	Dale Miller	Death Valley Milky Way	21	9	

PSA Score

Total

Round 3

PSA Score

13

8

9

9

Score

37

33

21

20

19

19

Score

32

27

25

19

19

18

PSA Award

Award of Merit

PSA Score PSA Award

13 8

9

10

11

10

194

192

190

187

187

185

AW

7

9

10

TIE 11

TIE 11

13

14

TIE 15

TIE 15

17

Score

Round 1 Round 2

PSA Award

Standings

Eryri Photo Group England 197 72 69 56 1st Greater Lynn Photographic Association 196 MA 70 69 57 2nd

PID OPEN INTERCLUB. 2019-2020

Location

	5000000	1586 1991	X20232	0.000	25 56	Participation)
Fotoclub Iris Lede	Belgium	71	68	51	190	Tied 3rd
Keswick Photographic Society	United Kingdom	68	66	56	190	Tied 3rd
South Towns Camera Club	NY	66	72	48	186	
Digital Darkroom	IL	65	70	47	182	
Green Briar Camera Club	IL	63	61	58	182	
Iris Aartrijke	Belgium	66	69	47	182	
Cranbury Digital Camera Club	NJ	64	68	49	181	
Hoylake Photographic Society	United Kingdom	65	61	55	181	
Ridgewood Camera Club	NJ	59	66	53	178	
Film Pack Camera Club	WA	63	62	52	177	
Paisley Colour Photo Club	United Kingdom	63	61	53	177	
Dundalk Photographic Society	Ireland	59	62	55	176	
Palmerstown Camera Club	Ireland	67	60	49	176	
Forest Grove Camera Club	OR	57	57	60	174	
Mayslake Camera Club	IL	56	69	49	174	
Saguaro Camera Club	AZ	58	66	50	174	
St Louis Camera Club	MO	54	63	55	172	
Contra Costa Camera Club	CA	59	66	46	171	
London Camera Club	Canada	55	62	53	170	
Mt. Baker Camera Club	WA	55	61	53	169	
Photographic Guild of Nova Scotia		60	62	47	169	
Morris Photo Color Club	NJ	57	58	52	167	
Tacoma Photographic Society	WA	58	61	47	166	
Schaumburg Area Photographic Society	IL	57	65	0	122	
	Interclub Na	ature				

Title

Grizzly's lunch

Morning Love

Hyena Harass Gutted Zebra

Leap of faith in Svarlbard

Moose at Sprague Lake RMNP

Juvenile Cheetahs with kill

Nature Round 2

Nature Round 1

Percent of vote

7%

6%

4%

4%

3%

3%

Photographer

Valerie Snyder

Dilip Patel

Dick Roman

Barbie Steps

Randy Oleson

Dale Miller

Photographer

Dilip Patel

Valerie Snyder

Joel Price

Barbie Steps

Bernard Gerdelman

Allen Ahner

vature Round 2					,
Percent of vote	Photographer	Title	Score	PSA Score	PSA Award
5%	Kim Mulkey Young	Bee foraging under flower head	26	14	
5%	Allen Ahner	Pollen Sacks	25	12	
5%	Fred Emch	Spider with Prey	25	14	
3%	Randall Gusdorf	A Bug Eye View	17	12	
3%	Dilip Patel	Momma Feeding Baby	16	13	
3%	Dick Roman	Getting away with zebra leg	16	14	

Title

Excitement

Grizzly's snack

View through Mesa Arch, morning

Coyote with his prize, Yellowstone

vireo with insect

Ghost Trees

3%

Nature Round 3

Percent of vote

6%

5%

5%

3%

3%

PHOTO GUILD OF NOVA SCOTIA

MAYSLAKE NATURE STUDY & PHOTOGRAPHY

PAISLEY COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHIC CLUB

ST. LOUIS CAMERA CLUB **RENO PHOTO CLUB**

SAGUARO CAMERA CLUB

CAPE COD VIEWFINDERS

	NATURE INTERNET COMPETITION 2019-2020				COMPOSITE SCORES	
CLUB	GROUP A GROUP	RND 1 SCR	RND 2 SCR	RND 3 SCR	TOTAL 2019-2020	PLACEMEN
GREATER LYNN PHOTOGRAPHIC ASSOC	А	74	85	72	231	1
VICTORIA CAMERA CLUB	Α	65	81	63	209	2
DELAWARE PHOTOGRAPHIC SOCIETY	Α	59	85	62	206	3
CAMERA NATURALISTS PHOTO CLUB	Α	56	88	59	203	4
KESWICK PHOTOGRAPHIC SOC(ENGLAND)	Α	73	-	127	200	5
Riverwoods Nature	Α	55	85	55	195	6

Jiahua Photography Association 70 51 184 49 178 LEHIGH VALLEY PHOTOGRAPHY CLUB 80 49 47 77 54 178 MOUNT BAKER CAMERA CLUB **GRAND RAPIDS CAMERA CLUB** 61 71 45 177

63

47

59

51

49

58

A

A

A

76

78

82

84

78

71

55

67

49

52

60

56

Percent of vote 10% 10% 8% 8% 7% 6% Travel Round 2	Photographer Karen Kotner Marilyn Schaefer Barbie Steps Madi Hawn Bonnie Freeland Donna Parrone Photographer	E Ar	Gondola Ride Bathing in the Inches within Ar Bali Afternoon Arnistapi, Ic	Ganges 2 ches Utah Prayers	Score 29 27 23 22 19 17	AWARI	PSA Score 13 12 12 6 11 11	PSA Award 3rd HM HM
Percent of vote 10% 10% 8% 8% 7%	Karen Kotner Marilyn Schaefer Barbie Steps Madi Hawn Bonnie Freeland	E Ar	Monk Blessing Gondola Ride Bathing in the ches within Ar Bali Afternoon	Venezia Ganges 2 Tches Utah Prayers	29 27 23 22 19	AWARI	13 12 12 6 11	3rd HM
Percent of vote 10% 10% 8% 8% 7%	Karen Kotner Marilyn Schaefer Barbie Steps Madi Hawn Bonnie Freeland	E Ar	Monk Blessing Gondola Ride Bathing in the ches within Ar Bali Afternoon	Venezia Ganges 2 Tches Utah Prayers	29 27 23 22 19	AWARI	13 12 12 6 11	3rd HM
Percent of vote 10% 10% 8% 8%	Karen Kotner Marilyn Schaefer Barbie Steps Madi Hawn	E Ar	Monk Blessing Gondola Ride Bathing in the Toches within Ar	Venezia Ganges 2 rches Utah	29 27 23 22	AWARI	13 12 12 6	3rd HM
Percent of vote 10% 10% 8%	Karen Kotner Marilyn Schaefer Barbie Steps	E	Monk Blessing Gondola Ride Bathing in the	Venezia Ganges 2	29 27 23	AWARI	13 12 12	3rd HM
Percent of vote	Karen Kotner Marilyn Schaefer		Monk Blessing Gondola Ride	Venezia	29 27	AWARI	13 12	3rd HM
ercent of vote	Karen Kotner	Young	Monk Blessing		29	AWARI	13	3rd
ercent of vote	Control of	Vous		Hoal Manner		AWARI		
ravei Kound I	Photographer		Title					
ravel Round 1		Int	erclub	Travel				
STNERGY				_				
MERRIMACK VALL SYNERGY	EY CAMERA CLUB	A	-	-				
	RES CAMERA CLUB	Α	48	-	58		106	26
FORT MYERS CAMERA CLUB		Α	_	77	50		127	25
NEW HAVEN CAMERA CLUB		Α	44	71	44		159	24
HOUSTON PHOTOCHROME CLUB		A	37	68	55		160	23
HOYLAKE PHOTOG		A	44 43	78 73	46 47		168 163	21 22
LAKE COUNTRY CA		A	48	74	49		171	20
LAKE COUNTRY CA		Α	55	73	45		173	19
RIDGEWOOD CAM		-	55	73	45		173	19

Tabla Maker

Young monks leaving school

Walkway to the Sky Glacier 3000

Great Sand Dunes National Park

Fort DeSoto Pier

Title

Boston from Fan Pier

Cooking for the many - India

Eagle Hunter "on the move"

Great Sand Dunes National Park

Train

Working On the Street 01

Class A final club standings: SLCC in Interclub Travel took 4th place out of 18 clubs, top 25%

CLUB Standing PTD Interclub Competitions After ROUND III (GROUP A)

Round 1

69

69

58

61

52

61

28

48

Title

Damselfly Mesmerized by Mini Moons

Union Station Under Water

Title

The Stars & Strips Forever

Corkscrew Cockatoo (p)

Polka-Dot Man

Playing with Slinkys

Blue Eyes in Space

Not all that glitters is gold

Interclub Creative Altered Reality

25

25

22

21

19

Score

24

22

19

18

17

17

Round 2 Round 3

67

65

62

50

49

50

47

Score

31

30

Score

36

35

31

28

25

23

PSA Score

14

13

11

11

9

12

PSA Score

12

7

73

63

70

55

63

61

63

35

53

11 12

10

9

9

PSA Score

13

10

10

7

12

10

HM

PSA Award

AW

AW

Total

209

197

190

166

164

122

113

110

101

PSA Award

HM

PSA Award

AW

AW

HM

4% Valerie Snyder 4% 4%

4%

4%

4%

4%

3%

Travel Round 3

Percent of vote

5%

3%

3%

Dilip Patel

Valerie Snyder

Madi Hawn

Bob Rickert

Marilyn Schaefer

Photographer

Dale Miller

Barbie Steps

Bob Rickert

Dakang Wu

Dilip Patel

Club Name

Delaware Photographic Society

Shutter Bugs Creative Forum

Norths Photographic Society

Coastal Camera Club

Pikes Peak Camera Club

Kitsap Photography Guild

Monmouth Camera Club

Creative Altered Reality Round 1

Percent of vote

4%

4%

Photographer

Kim Mulkey Young

Jeff Hirsch

Photographer

Skip LaRue

Joe Harrison

Jeff Hirsch

Elizabeth Desrosiers

Kathleen (Kathy) O Donnell

Kim Mulkey Young

Naples Camera Club

Assabet Valley Camera Club

St. Louis Camera Club	65	62	62	189
Image Makers Camera Club	65	65	55	185
Ridgewood Camera Club	57	62	65	184
Contra Costa Camera Club	67	67	48	182
Full Frame Photo Club	73	54	55	182
Charlotte Camera Club	51	69	60	180
Eryri Photo Group	62	58	55	175
Photographic Society of Wojnicz Fotum	61	54	54	169
Tulsa Area Photographic Society	55	61	51	167

Extreme Butterfly 3% **Bob Rickert** 24 6 3% Dream Wreck 22 6 Randall Gusdorf 5 **Three Sunflowers** 3% Kathleen (Kathy) O Donnell 19 3% Stones Pelican 18 7 Dilip Patel **Creative Altered Reality Round 2** Title Photographer Percent of vote PSA Award Score **PSA Score** 5% Paul Smith Flood! 33 11 10 The Shell 4% Madi Hawn 27 11 i would bend over backwards for you 4% Kim Mulkey Young 26 10 Cindy Lynch 3% **Tropical Water Lily Fragments** 23 In Living Color 11 3% Kathleen (Kathy) O Donnell 23 3% Into The Deep Marilyn Schaefer 21 **Creative Altered Reality Round 3**

Group A final club standings: SLCC in Interclub CAR took 2nd place out of 10 clubs

Percent of vote

8%

7%

7%

6%

5%

5%

Club Name	Location	Round 1	Round 2	Round 3	Total to date
Delaware Photographic Society	DE	74	64	65	203
St Louis Camera Club	MO	43	62	70	175
West Cumbria Photo Group	ENGLAND	54	59	54	167
Stella Polaris Photo Group	SWEDEN	48	60	59	167
New Haven Camera Club	СТ	50	58	51	159
Englewood Camera Club	CO	47	57	52	156
Saguaro Camera Club	AZ	0	69	65	134
Camborne Redruth Camera Club	ENGLAND	45	63	0	108
Full Frame Photo Club	INDIA	54	0	52	106
Tri-County Camera Club	NJ	44	0	0	44

Group A Standings

	Inter	club Photojournalisi	n				
hotojournalism l	notojournalism Round 1						
Percent of vote	Photographer	Title	Score	PSA Score	PSA Award		
5%	Marilyn Schaefer	Remembering First Responders	18	13	AW		
4%	Mary Sue Rosenthal	Keeping Your Eye on the Ball	16	11			
4%	Bob Rickert	Blue Angels at Spirit Airport	15	13	AW		
4%	Gerald Emmerich, Jr.	At the Top of the Wave	15	10			
4%	Daniel Yaroschevsky	Dancing In The Streets	15	9			
4%	Barbie Steps	Got him, I hope!	15	11			

We only participated in Round 1 in Interclub Photojournalism.